LIGATING CLIP & CLIP APPLIER
-
Rev. 00 Rev. Dt. : 2025/06 Document No. ME/IFU/STA/060
0123
            OBELIS S.AREP
Bd. Général Wahis, 53,
1030 Brussels, Belgium.
T : +32 2 732 59 54  F. : +32 2 732 60 03

“Contact Meril Endo Surgery Pvt. Ltd. and Competent authority of the member
state in case of any serious incident occur with the device”
SIZE SELECTION
CLEANING, DISINFECTION AND DRYING INSTRUCTION FOR CLIP
APPLIER
Mirus™ Clip Appliers should be cleaned and sterilized prior to each use.
Appropriate handling, care, cleaning and maintenance are important to avoid
damage and ensure proper function. The user must ensure that cleaning and
sterilization are conducted in accordance with the appropriate guidelines,
standards or national Health Authorities’ requirements. The Mirus™ Ligating
Clip applier has a limited life and may be used up to 300 times.
CLIP SIZE CODE COLOUR
CORRESPONDING APPLIER
(APPLIER SIZES & CODES)
Small MLT100 Blue
OPEN APPLIER 100- 15CM- FTOA-10015
OPEN APPLIER 100- 20CM- FTOA-10020
OPEN APPLIER 100- 28CM-  FTOA-10028
Medium MLT200 White
 OPEN APPLIER 200- 15CM-  FTOA-20015
OPEN APPLIER 200- 20CM- FTOA-20020
OPEN APPLIER 200- 28CM-  FTOA-20028
Medium - Large MLT300 Green
OPEN APPLIER 300- 15CM-  FTOA-30015
OPEN APPLIER 300- 20CM- FTOA-30020
OPEN APPLIER 300- 28CM- FTOA-30028
Large MLT400 Yellow
OPEN APPLIER 400- 15CM - FTOA-40015
OPEN APPLIER 400- 20CM - FTOA-40020
OPEN APPLIER 400- 28CM -  FTOA-40028
Micro VMLT-060 White
Small VMLT-080
Red
Small-Medium VMLT-100